

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Item No.17 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016
(CC No(s).3642/2016)(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2010
in RFA No.1579/2003 in LR No.69/3.3.01/7.6.01 passed by the High
Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NASIB SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing
SLP and office report)

Item No.40 :

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.3814/2016)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.
And permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the
matters on 18th March, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ANITA
MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.03.01 15:08:25

IST

Reason: dsc of anita

malhotra, cm is used by sarita

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

purohit, cm for signing

Court Master

Assistant Registrar